2.Estimate Report prepared by Sports Engineering Wing.

ORDER

Government have accorded adnrir-ristrative sanction for the completion of balance construction

works of District sports complex. ivlanjeri, Malappuram vide G.o (Rt.) No.280/2017|S&YA dated

23.12.2017 for Rs.76,29,864/- (Rupces Seventy Six Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred

and Sixty Four only) as per the estimate submitted by M/s KITCO Ltd and the work was

executed through sports Engineering wing. But in the estimate the electrical work was only

installation of some light fittings for Rs. 27,1151-. This is not enough for completing the balance